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Faustino Flores Benegas

Peru

San Ignacio, Cajamarca

El Cedro

Caturra, Red Bourbon

Fully Washed

1546 masl

May - Nov

340 KGs

87.75

13th April 2023

Courtney

Caravela

First year

Faustino Flores Benegas is an independent second-generation coffee producer. 

Faustino and his family farm Caturra, Red Bourbon and Catimor coffee 

varieties, alongside guava, bananas, and around 30 large cedar trees for which 

the small farm, El Cedro, is named. Since 2018 they have been improving the 

infrastructure on the farm and pushing for better-quality coffee. Their current 

goal is to gain a place in the finals of the Peru Cup Of Excellence. 

Although Seven Seeds has promoted coffee from Peru since only 2018 - 

relatively recently compared with other origins - it now makes up around 10% 

of our annual purchasing volume, becoming one of the seven major origins 

we source coffee from. This is a bold statement about how we feel about the 

potential and, indeed, the existing quality on offer in Peru. With dedication and 

perseverance from our sourcing department, we’ve sourced coffees that easily 

stack up against any of the finest lots produced by neighbouring Colombia - a 

giant of specialty coffee production. Peruvian farmers are specifically known 

for their progressive nature, always willing to improve quality amidst ever-

changing market demand. We see establishing long-term relationships here as 

something we can be proud of and pledge to help solidify their quality potential 

in the minds of consumers and coffee professionals throughout Australia.

We determined a sustainable, profitable price for the growing longevity with 

the producer. We’ve listed the Freight on Board (FOB) price we paid to our 

origin partner, Caravela. Faustino Flores Benegas receives the Farmgate price 

directly for his coffee as parchment. In addition to the FOB, we incur further 

costs in shipping the coffee to Melbourne, completing a quality assessment, 

roasting (resulting in a 15% weight loss) and packaging for retail sale. You can 

read more about the way we source coffee via our website.

W E  B E L I E V E  I N  H O N E S T  C O F F E E

M E L B  M A D E 
E S T D .  2 0 0 7

T R A D I N G  M O D E L S E V E N  S E E D S C O M M O D I T Y FA I R T R A D E

FA R M G AT E

F O B

C O M P A R E  T H E  T R A D I N G  M O D E L S

Figures are shown in AUD/kg, at the conversion rate at time of contract. Varies due to 

different processing methods for each coffee, comparison isn’t possible.  

$10.83

$12.44

Varies

$5.47

Varies

$5.67



M E L B  M A D E 
E S T D .  2 0 0 7B R E W I N G  R E C I P E S

V 6 0  P O U R  O V E R

E S P R E S S O  B R E W I N G

D O S E

R O B U R M Y T H O S

S H O T  W E I G H T

T I M E

T D S

Y I E L D

E K

19 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

26-32 sec

19-20 %

1 8 G  B A S K E T

T E M P 95°

19 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

26-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

18 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

25-30 sec

19-20 %

95°

D O S E

R O B U R M Y T H O S

S H O T  W E I G H T

T I M E

T D S

Y I E L D

E K

22 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

30-34 sec

19-20 %

2 1 G  B A S K E T

T E M P 95°

22 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

30-34 sec

19-20 %

95°

21 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

D O S E

R O B U R M Y T H O S

S H O T  W E I G H T

T I M E

T D S

Y I E L D

E K

21 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

2 0 G  B A S K E T

T E M P 95°

21 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

20 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

25-30 sec

19-20 %

95°

Wet the filter paper in the cone, add 20 grams of coffee and saturate 

with 60 grams of filtered water off the boil. 

After 30 seconds, add 140 grams of water and agitate with a spoon for 

one rotation. 

After 60 seconds, add 150 grams of water and stir in the same motion. 

The total brew time should be between 2:30-3:00 minutes.

F I LT E R  B A T C H  B R E W I N G
Seven Seeds Target Ratio  16.5 : 1

T H E  B E S T  T I M E  T O  D R I N K  C O F F E E
Fresh is sometimes, counterintuitively, too fresh. Just as fruit tastes best when it’s ripened, coffee tastes best when it’s settled.

We’ve found the best window to brew espresso roasted coffee is 10-20 days after roast or 5-25 days for filter brews. It’s the sweet spot 

where acid mellows, sweetness shines through, and the body is at its fullest. That period is the best representation of the coffee we’ve 

sampled, sourced, quality assessed, roasted and deemed good enough for our menu.

 

Most importantly, coffee continues to be optimal for at least 30 days after the roast date.


